



July 30, 2026

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3975

Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Disposable, Prosthetics): Billing Guide Updated

The billing guide for provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Disposable, Prosthetics) has been updated effective July 30, 2026.

The update was to revise the reimbursement methodology for DMEPOS equipment with a \$0 or unassigned rate. Providers must submit an invoice or quote with the prior authorization (PA) or, if no PA is required, with the claim.

Reimbursement will be the lowest of:

- a) manufacturer's suggested retail price (MSRP) less 25%, verifiable with quote or manufacturer's invoice that clearly identifies MSRP;
- b) acquisition cost plus 20%, verifiable with manufacturer's invoice; or
- c) the actual charge submitted by the provider.
 - **It is the provider's responsibility to provide both the invoice/quote of MSRP and cost verifying the lower of, per state plan section 4.19-B.7.d.3 page 2.**

Please review the updated billing guide on the [Billing Information](#) page.